
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
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LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:205
ANSWERED ON:06.07.2004
DABHOL POWER PROJECT
Gaikwad Shri Eknath Mahadeo

Will the Minister of POWER be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government of Maharashtra has submitted a proposal to restart the Dabhol Power Project;

(b) if so, the details thereof indicating power tariff payable by the Government of Maharashtra, Central Government Organizations, the consumer, and the financial viability of the project;

(c) whether the Government has since approved the same; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF POWER ( SHRI P.M. SAYEED )

(a) : No, Sir. As informed by Government of Maharashtra, no such proposal has been submitted. However, as informed by the Government of Maharashtra, a number of steps have been taken to restart the project, but without success.

(b) to (d) : Do not arise.
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